A
lt
e
c
h
 U
L
4

(S-AL, S-AX, S-UVT, S-SHT)
Trip units
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Dimensions
Frame types Basic Dimensions W x H x D [inch/mm]
TD125 3.54 x 6.46 x 3.39/90 x 164 x 86
TS250 4.13 x 7.01 x 3.39/105 x 178 x 86
TS400 5.51 x 11.5 x 4.33/140 x 292 x 110
TS800 8.27 x 16.85 x 5.31/210 x 428 x 135
DIMENSIONS
S – TD125 NU – FTU – LL 15–
Frame Type
TD125: 15-125A
TS250: 150-250A
TS400: 300-400A
TS800: 500-800A
Interrupting Type
NU, HU
�See page 66
Trip Type
FTU, FMU, ATU
Rated Current (A)
15, 20, ..., 800
A
lt
e
c
h
 U
L
4
8
9
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
68
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
15A             S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-15
20A             S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-20
30A             S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-30
40A             S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-40
50A             S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-50
60A             S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-60
80A             S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-80
100A           S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-100
125A           S-TD125NU-FTU-LL-125
150A           S-TS250NU-FTU-LL-150
160A           S-TS250NU-FTU-LL-160
175A           S-TS250NU-FTU-LL-175
200A           S-TS250NU-FTU-LL-200
225A           S-TS250NU-FTU-LL-225
250A           S-TS250NU-FTU-LL-250
300A           S-TS400NU-FTU-LL-300
350A           S-TS400NU-FTU-LL-350
400A           S-TS400NU-FTU-LL-400
500A           S-TS800NU-FTU-LL-500
600A           S-TS800NU-FTU-LL-600
700A           S-TS800NU-FTU-LL-700
800A           S-TS800NU-FTU-LL-800
TD / TS Series
Circuit Breakers
Normal Interrupting
Capacity (NU)
Rated                          Type/
Current                     Cat. No.
160A           S-TS250NU-ATU-LL-160
200A           S-TS250NU-ATU-LL-200
250A           S-TS250NU-ATU-LL-250
300A           S-TS400NU-ATU-LL-300
400A           S-TS400NU-ATU-LL-400
500A           S-TS800NU-ATU-LL-500
600A           S-TS800NU-ATU-LL-600
800A           S-TS800NU-ATU-LL-800
Rated                           Type/
Current                      Cat. No.
40A               S-TD125NU-FMU-LL-40
50A               S-TD125NU-FMU-LL-50
60A               S-TD125NU-FMU-LL-60
80A               S-TD125NU-FMU-LL-80
100A             S-TD125NU-FMU-LL-100
125A             S-TD125NU-FMU-LL-125
160A             S-TS250NU-FMU-LL-160
200A             S-TS250NU-FMU-LL-200
250A             S-TS250NU-FMU-LL-250
300A             S-TS400NU-FMU-LL-300
400A             S-TS400NU-FMU-LL-400
500A             S-TS800NU-FMU-LL-500
600A             S-TS800NU-FMU-LL-600
800A             S-TS800NU-FMU-LL-800
FTU
Fixed-thermal,
Fixed-magnetic
FMU*

h
 U
L
4
8
9
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com
69
Accessories (see pages 70-72)
Dimensions (see pages 73-75)
Trip Curves (see pages 76-77)
Interrupting Capacity
* Not a stock item, please consult Altech for availability.
Rated                         Type/
Current                   Cat. No.
15A             S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-15
20A             S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-20
30A             S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-30
40A             S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-40
50A             S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-50
60A             S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-60
80A             S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-80
100A           S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-100
125A           S-TD125HU-FTU-LL-125
150A           S-TS250HU-FTU-LL-150
160A           S-TS250HU-FTU-LL-160
175A           S-TS250HU-FTU-LL-175
200A           S-TS250HU-FTU-LL-200
225A           S-TS250HU-FTU-LL-225
250A           S-TS250HU-FTU-LL-250
300A           S-TS400HU-FTU-LL-300
350A           S-TS400HU-FTU-LL-350
400A           S-TS400HU-FTU-LL-400
500A           S-TS800HU-FTU-LL-500
600A           S-TS800HU-FTU-LL-600
700A           S-TS800HU-FTU-LL-700
800A           S-TS800HU-FTU-LL-800
TD / TS Series
Circuit Breakers
High Interrupting
Capacity (HU)
Rated                          Type/
Current                     Cat. No.
160A            S-TS250HU-ATU-LL-160
200A            S-TS250HU-ATU-LL-200
250A            S-TS250HU-ATU-LL-250
300A            S-TS400HU-ATU-LL-300
400A            S-TS400HU-ATU-LL-400
500A            S-TS800HU-ATU-LL-500
600A            S-TS800HU-ATU-LL-600
800A            S-TS800HU-ATU-LL-800
Rated                           Type/
Current                      Cat. No.
40A               S-TD125HU-FMU-LL-40
50A               S-TD125HU-FMU-LL-50
60A               S-TD125HU-FMU-LL-60
80A               S-TD125HU-FMU-LL-80
100A             S-TD125HU-FMU-LL-100
125A             S-TD125HU-FMU-LL-125
160A             S-TS250HU-FMU-LL-160
200A             S-TS250HU-FMU-LL-200
250A             S-TS250HU-FMU-LL-250
300A             S-TS400HU-FMU-LL-300
400A             S-TS400HU-FMU-LL-400
500A             S-TS800HU-FMU-LL-500
600A             S-TS800HU-FMU-LL-600
800A             S-TS800HU-FMU-LL-800
Standard Pack: 1
Weight:
TD125: 2.65 lb.
TS250: 4.19 lb.

Handle Kits
Locking Devices
Extended Rotary Handle Kits*
Flange Handle Kits*
Flange handle
(Cable operating handle)
Shaft length: 12”, (16”, 24”, upon request)
Frame Type Cat. No. Cat. No.
NEMA 1, 3R, 12 NEMA 4X
TD125 S-EHU1-12 S-EHU1-12/NEMA 4X
TS250 S-EHU2-12 S-EHU2-12/NEMA 4X
TS400 S-EHU3-12 S-EHU3-12/NEMA 4X
TS800 S-EHU4-12 S-EHU4-12/NEMA 4X
Frame Type Cable** Cat. No.
Length NEMA 1, 3R, 12
TD125 36” S-FH1-36
TS250 48” S-FH2-48
TS400 60” S-FH3-60
TS800 72” S-FH4-72
* Kits include all necessary hardware to mount to MCCB
** Longer cable available upon request.
Dimensions (see page 75)
Removable Locking Device